Table of Contents  EM-GS User's Manual
I
Safety Clauses
Thanks for your using intelligent motor soft starter, this product is used for three-phase squirrel cage induction
motor soft starting and soft stopping control. Before using, please carefully read and understand the contents of this
manual.
In the process of using the soft starter, please note the following Safety Clauses:
 Please check this user manual carefully before using the product.

 EM-GS User's Manual 3. Usage Condition and Installation
5
3.3 The installation dimensions
The external shape and installation dimensions of 5.5KW ~ 75KW(Diagram 3.4).
Dimensional drawing                              Mounting holes schematic
Model Power  Current External
Dimensions (mm)
Installation
Dimensions (mm) N.W
220V 380V 480V (KW) (A) H W D A B d (K.G)
--- EM-GS3-5d5 EM-GS4-5d5 5.5 11 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
--- EM-GS3-7d5 EM-GS4-7d5 7.5 15 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-5d5 EM-GS3-011 EM-GS4-011 5.5/11 23 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-7d5 EM-GS3-015 EM-GS4-015 7.5/15 30 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
--- EM-GS3-018 EM-GS4-018 18.5 37 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-011 EM-GS3-022 EM-GS4-022 11/22 45 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-015 EM-GS3-030 EM-GS4-030 15/30 60 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-018 EM-GS3-037 EM-GS4-037 18.5/37 75 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-022 EM-GS3-045 EM-GS4-045 22/45 90 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-030 EM-GS3-055 EM-GS4-055 30/55 110 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
EM-GS2-037 EM-GS3-075 EM-GS4-075 37/75 150 293 147 160 248 132 M6 <5
: The rated power of motor in the above form is the maximum rated value. Generally, the values of matched
motor power capacity should not be more than this value.
3. Usage Condition and Installation  EM-GS User's Manual
6
The external shape and installation dimensions of 90KW ~ 600KW(Diagram 3.5).
Dimensional drawing                              Mounting holes schematic
Model Power  Current External
Dimensions (mm)
Installation
Dimensions (mm) N.W
220V 380V 480V (KW) (A) H W D A B d (K.G)
EM-GS2-045 EM-GS3-090 EM-GS4-090 45/90 180 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-055 EM-GS3-115 EM-GS4-115 55/115 230 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
--- EM-GS3-132 EM-GS4-132 132 260 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-075 EM-GS3-160 EM-GS4-160 75/160 320 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-090 EM-GS3-185 EM-GS4-185 90/185 370 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-100 EM-GS3-200 EM-GS4-200 100/200 400 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-132 EM-GS3-250 EM-GS4-250 132/250 500 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-160 EM-GS3-280 EM-GS4-280 160/280 560 525 257 200 382 192 M8 <21
EM-GS2-185 EM-GS3-320 EM-GS4-320 185/320 630 570 290 255 460 260 M8 <25
--- EM-GS3-355 EM-GS4-355 320 710 570 290 255 460 260 M8  <25
EM-GS2-200 EM-GS3-400 EM-GS4-400 200/400 800 595 330 255 497 265 M8  <32
EM-GS2-220 EM-GS3-450 EM-GS4-450 220/450 900 595 330 255 497 265 M8 <32
EM-GS2-250 EM-GS3-500 EM-GS4-500 250/500 1000 665 410 255 547 350 M8 <45
EM-GS2-320 EM-GS3-600 EM-GS4-600 320/600 1200 665 410 255 547 350 M8 <45
3.4 Installation diagram
The EM-GS series soft starter has three types of connection as following:
 Main circuit connection: It contains the wiring of 3-phase source input, the output to motor, and the pass -by
contactor connection.

23
Appendix I
The soft start (5.5KW~600KW) selection list of peripheral appliances are as follows:
Model
Rated power
(KW)
Rated current
(A)
Breaker (A)
By-pass
contactor(A)
Cable size
(mm2)
EM-GS3-5d5 5.5 11 16 16 4 mm2
EM-GS3-7d5 7.5 15 20 16 4 mm2
EM-GS3-011 11 23 32 25 6 mm2
EM-GS3-015 15 30 40 40 10 mm2
EM-GS3-018 18 37 50 40 10 mm2
EM-GS3-022 22 43 63 63 16 mm2
EM-GS3-030 30 60 80 63 25 mm2
EM-GS3-037 37 75 100 100 35 mm2
EM-GS3-045 45 90 125 100 35 mm2
EM-GS3-055 55 110 160 160 35 mm2
EM-GS3-075 75 150 180 160 30×3 mm2
EM-GS3-090 90 180 225 250 30×3 mm2
EM-GS3-115 115 230 315 250 30×3 mm2
EM-GS3-132 132 264 315 400 30×4 mm2
EM-GS3-160 160 320 350 400 30×4 mm2
EM-GS3-185 185 370 400 400 30×4 mm2
EM-GS3-200 200 400 400 400 50×5 mm2
EM-GS3-250 250 500 630 630 50×5 mm2
EM-GS3-280 280 560 630 630 50×5 mm2
EM-GS3-320 320 640 630 630 50×5 mm2
EM-GS3-355 355 710 1000 1000 60×6 mm2
EM-GS3-400 400 800 1000 1000 60×6 mm2
EM-GS3-450 450 900 1000 1000 60×6 mm2
EM-GS3-500 500 1000 1250 1000 80×6 mm2
EM-GS3-600 600 1200 1600 1600 80×6 mm2
Note:
 The rated power and rated current indicate the maximum rated value of the soft start. The matching
specification of breakers and bypass contactors should match with the motor.
 Soft starter is for six terminal inputs and three terminal outputs, it is still with the online protection function at the